



City of Sherwood, Oregon Resolution No. 2001-973

A RESOLUTION DIRECTING THE CITY OF SHERWOOD STAFF TO BEGIN PLANNING EFFORTS FOR WOODHAVEN PARK, AND TO INSTALL PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT AS THE FIRST PHASE OF PARK DEVELOPMENT.

WHEREAS, the City of Sherwood City Council, after review of the timeline for development of Woodhaven Park, and in consideration of public support, authorizes the Parks Advisory Board to move forward with the development of Woodhaven Park, and;

WHEREAS, the City of Sherwood has appropriated funds for the development of children's play equipment at the Woodhaven Park site, and;

WHEREAS, The Planning Director will hold workshops with citizens and the Parks Advisory Board, to guide the design and development of Woodhaven Park, and;

WHEREAS, the planning process for Woodhaven Park will insure the opportunity for all citizens to be involved in the overall park design and master planning process, and;

WHEREAS, Woodhaven Park is a component of the City of Sherwood Parks, Recreation and Open Space Master Plan Update 2000; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

The Planning Director, in coordination with the Parks Advisory Board, shall immediately begin the Master Planning Process for Woodhaven Park, and prepare for the installation of children's play equipment as the first phase of that development.

Duly adopted by the City Council: July 10, 2001.

Mark Cottle, Mayor

C.L. Wiley, City Recorder

Resolution No. 2001-973 July 10, 2001

Page 1 of 1